RESOLUTION NO. ____ - 2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO OFFICIALLY NAME AND DESIGNATE THE RECENTLY ACQUIRED PARK PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2490 PARIS PIKE AS THE "WILLIAM FLOYD PARK."

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to name and designate the recently acquired park property located at 2490 Paris Pike as the "William Floyd Park."

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

1180-24:GET: 4857-8270-7710, v. 1

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	